Lake County lllinois

Legislation Text

File #: 15-0093, Version: 1

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 1, in the amount of $119,832.67 for
additions to the engineering services for the Hart Road at US Route 14 intersection improvement
project, and designated as Section No.09-00174-05-CH.

o Hart Road at US Route 14, Engineering Services: LCDOT Change Order No. 1.

e Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over
10%.

e The Hart Road at US Route 14 intersection improvement project is under contract with TranSystems
Corporation, in the amount of $927,604.31.

¢ Additional engineering services are being requested for the addition of an eight foot shared use path
along the southwest side of Hart Road, from US Route 14 south to project limits, as detailed in the
attached Supplement No. 1.

Lake County lllinois Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

